AGENDA OF THE IQAC MEETING NORTH LAKHIMPUR COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)

DATE: 01-06-2021

- 7. The Chairperson takes seat
- 8. Proceedings of last IQAC meeting: Approval and Discussion
- 9. Objectives of the meeting (to be explained by the IQAC coordinator)
- 10. Discussion on the various contemporary academic issues
- 11.Declaration of the end of the meeting

(Dr. RaghabParajuli) Co ordinator, IQAC

Coordinator, IQAC North Lakhimpur College (Autonomous)

(Dr. Biman Ch Chetia) Principal & Chairperson, IQAC

North Lakhimpur College

(Autonomous) Principal

North Lakhimpur College (Autonomous) North Lakhimpur (Assam)

PROCEEDINGS OF THE IQAC MEETING (ONLINE) NORTH LAKHIMPUR COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)

DATE: 01-06-2021

An online meeting of the IQAC of North Lakhimpur College (Autonomous) is held today on the 1st June April, 2021. Dr. R.Parajuli, the coordinator of IQAC requests the Principal to conduct the affairs of the meeting as the Chairperson of the Cell. The Principal takes the chair and greeted all the members requesting their cooperation for smooth conduct of business. The coordinator hands the agenda of the meeting over to him. The chairperson asked the coordinator to explain the objectives of convening the meeting.

The coordinator explains the objective of calling the meeting that the meeting mainly aims to discuss the various contemporary academic issues.

Issue No-1: The coordinator reads out the proceedings of the last meeting of the IQAC for discussion and approval of the Cell. He also presents the report of the action taken over the recommendations and resolutions of the last meeting. The meeting duly discusses the proceedings and the actions taken and decided to accept them unanimously.

Resolution No-1: All the proceedings and the actions taken over the resolutions of the last meeting approved and accepted unanimously.

Issue No-2: Timely updating of College website

Resolution-2: Resolved to update college website so that it reflects activities of all academic and administrative activities. Research council is advised to upload all regulations related to research, all MoU's signed along with the policies to upload in the college website in the timely manner.

Issue No-3: Discussion on NEP 2020

Resolution-3: All the members were of the view that IQAC in collaboration with the Department of Education will organize a webinar on the New Educational policy 2020 so that all the faculties get familiar with the policy.

Issue No-4: Discussion on the development of facilities for e-content development

Resolution: Resolved to develop e-content development facilities so that our faculties could utilize it for developing quality contents for online classes.

(Dr. RaghabParajuli) Co ordinator, IQAC

Coordinator, IQAC North Lakhimpur College (Autonomous) (Dr. Biman Ch Chetia)

Principal & Chairperson, IQAC

North Lakhimpur College

(Autonomous)
Principal
North Lakhimpur College
(Autonomous)

North Lakhimpur (Assam)

REPORT OF ACTION ON THE RESOLUTIONS OF THE IQAC MEETING HELD ON 01-06-2021

- 1. College website has been updated with the latest regulations and policies. All functional MoU's are also available in the college website.
- 2. National Webinar on National Education Policy-2020: Future Road Map for Higher Education in India has been organized by the Department of Education in collaboration with the IQAC, North Lakhimpur College (autonomous) on 16/6/2021, Resource Person: Dr. Dulumoni Goswami, Professor, Department of Education, Gauhati University
- 3. Authority has taken initiative to develop infrastructure for the development of econtents for the online classes.

(Dr. RaghabParajuli) Co ordinator, IQAC

Coordinator, IUAC North Lakhimpur College (Autonomous) (Dr. Biman Ch Chetia)
Principal & Chairperson, IQAC

North Lakhimpur College (Autonomous)

Principal North Lakhimpur College (Autonomous) North Lakhimpur (Assam)

MEMBERS PRESENT IN THE IQAC MEETING (ONLINE) NORTH LAKHIMPUR COLLEGE

(AUTONOMOUS)

DATE: 01-06-2021

Members present in the online meeting

- 1. Dr. Biman Chandra Chetia, Chairperson, IQAC
- 2. Dr. Raghab Parajuli, Co ordinator, IQAC
- 3. Dr. Dudumoni Bhuyan, Vice Principal
- 4. Dr. Pradip Mitra, CoE
- 5. Dr. Atanu Gogoi, Ex Office Co ordinator
- 6. Dr. Bhabajit Bhuyan, Member Secretary, Academic Council
- 7. Dr. Bornali Borah, Member
- 8. Sri Dibyajyoti Hazarika, Member
- 9. Mrs. Nizara Gogoi, Librarian
- 10. Dr. Rupa Phukan, Member
- 11. Dr. Buddhadev Basumatary, Member
- 12. Sri Ranjit Paul, Member
- 13. Dr. Diganta Kalita, Member
- 14. Dr. Chuchengfa Gogoi, Convener, Research Council, Special Invitee
- 15. Sri Hemanta Madhab Gogoi, Convener, Career Counseling Cell cum Placement Officer, Special Invitee.
- 16. Miss Jhorna Sonowal, Vice President, NLCSU

(Dr. RaghabParajuli) Co ordinator, IQAC

Coordinator, IQAC North Lakhimpur College (Autonomous) (Dr. Biman Ch Chetia)

Principal & Chairperson, IQAC

North Lakhimpur College

(Autonomous)

Principal
North Lakhimpur College
(Autonomous)
North Lakhimpur (Assam)